

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.3274 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	04.02.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>W.P.No.3274 of 2026</u> Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner present. Sri M.Srinivas, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home seeks time to obtain instructions on the aspect of necessity of invoking the power vested upon respondent No.3 to freeze the petitioner's account in connection with the dispute between the petitioner and the unofficial respondents. Sri Chandra Mohan Reddy, learned counsel representing Sri V. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel submits that Sri V. Praveen Kumar has entered appearance by filing a vakalat on behalf of respondent No.7. The Registry is directed to verify and print the Sri V.Praveen Kumar on behalf of respondent No.7 in the cause list and list this matter on 05.02.2026, immediately after motion list. EVV,J VSU	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>