

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION No.3274 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	17.02.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that as against the procedure contemplated under Section 106 (3) of the B.N.S.S., 2023, respondent No.4 had addressed a letter to respondent No.6 to freeze the account of the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home would seek short accommodation of time to obtain instructions whether the procedure contemplated under Section 106 (3) of B.N.S.S. was complied with or not. List on 17.03.2026. B/o gkv	Tr. to IO folder before corrections. B/o. gkv